

16 February 2022

Subject: Policy on recording patient's belongings and their safe storage

Question 1:

Can you provide me with a copy of the Trust's policy on recording patient's belongings and their safe storage?

Answer

Please find attached a copy of the Trust's policy on recording patient's belonging and their safe storage.

Question 2:

Please provide a copy of an inventory of Derrick's possessions received from the UHD and any cross checks which were undertaken

Answer

Under Freedom of Information this would be exempt under Section 21 Information accessible by other means

We will include the inventory of Derrick's possessions received from the UHD and any cross checks which were undertaken on his arrival to RICU in the complaints response to Mrs Loudon.